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The Training Post – Winter 2024 QC Responses 

 

What is your professional currency?  

 
Real-life experience is the best training I have encountered.  There is no better way to learn 
than by doing. 
Jennifer Lande 
DEP-Division of Parks & Forestry 
jennifer.lande@dep.nj.gov 
 
 
Education, Training, Self Learning, Learn on LMS when not busy and use AI to self learn 
anything. 
Nimit Shah 
DOL 
Nimit.Shah@dol.nj.gov 
 
Organizing, Problem-Solving, Objectivity, Innovation 
Vonda Wilkins 
DCF 
vonda.wilkins@dcf.nj.gov 
 
My professional currency is my ability to provide helpful, positive, polite, empathetic, 
interesting, entertaining, and engaging responses to your queries. 
Ellis Jones 
NJSDA 
ejones@njsda.gov 
 
Understanding my audience and using verbiage that captures there interest and attention. 
Abdur Azim 
DOC 
abdur.azim01@doc.nj.gov 
 
 
Sharing knowledge and experience with my co-workers and being open to feedback. 
Sharah Wright 
DOH 
Sarah.Wright@doh.nj.gov 
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My Professional currency is my current knowledge and capability to use my knowledge in my 
current position & services to the customers or venders. 
Hemantkumar Shah 
DOT 
Hemantkumar.shah@dot.nj.gov 
 
Emotional Intelligence 
Arpita Hunter 
Treasury-Division of Pensions and Benefits 
arpita.hunter@treas.nj.gov 
 
 
Writing Skills and Effective Communication Skills. 
Egbe Obazee 
DOH-Greystone Psychiatric Hospital  
egbeobazee@yahoo.com 
 
 
Communication through words and examples 
Colossain Davis 
DOC 
colossain.davis@doc.nj.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Hemantkumar.shah@dot.nj.gov
mailto:arpita.hunter@treas.nj.gov
mailto:colossain.davis@doc.nj.gov

